

<b>File reference</b>	W16FOI579
<b>Key words</b>	Patients have been infected with carbapenamase-producing organisms
<b>Date of release</b>	21/11/2016
<b>Attachments</b>	No

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

### You asked

- 1. How many patients have been infected with carbapenamase-producing organisms in your trust?**

Zero: Our laboratory has identified 12 cases, none of which were acquired in this hospital. The Trust cannot provide any further breakdown because the numbers would be too low to provide.

- 2. How many patients with an infection from a carbapenamase-producing organism have died?**

The Trust is not aware of any deaths.

### Applicant's clarification

I want to know how many patients have been infected with carbapenamase-producing organisms (usually these are KPC with NDM-1 or OXO48 genes but also other bacteria) in your trust. These patients should be picked up via screening on admission or through taking cultures which would need to be confirmed by the reference lab.

In addition, I want to know how many of patients have died and up to 10 years data, if we hold it.

**Attachments included:** No